Supporting People — List of Floating Support Services

Provider and Service Name

Women's Aid Floating / Outreach Service
Shardahghar - Floating Support

Leicester City Council -Substance Use Team

Touchstone Housing Association -Floating Support Service
Foundation Housing Association - Tenancy Support Service
Leicester City Council - Supporting Tenants and Residents (STAR)
Leicester Aids Support Service - Service for People Affected by HIV-Aids
NCH -Leicester New Start Families Project

Advance Housing Association -Community Living Support (LD)
Lifeways - Floating Support

Rathbone - Support in the Community, Move-on

National Autistic Society -Asperger Syndrome Support Service
Norton House Limited - Floating

Foundation Housing Association - B.M.E Mental Health Support Service
Carr Gomm Housing Association -Floating Support

SHARP - Housing Support and Resettlement

Probation - OASYS

Foundation Housing Association - Ex-Offender Support Service

St Matthews Elders Project

Saffron Support for the Elderly People

Foundation Housing Association -Elderly Support Service

Care & Repair - Care & Repair

Headway

Refugee Housing Association - Refugee Tenancy Support Scheme
Action Homeless Resettlement

Leicester City Council -RISE

Capacity Support Duration Primary Client Group

46
10
84
29
20
493
17
7
15
8

8

4

3
11
17
19
15
14
75
35
14
150
10
53
15
127
1299

Short
Short
Short
Long
Short
Short
Long
Short
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Short
Short
Short
Short
Short
Long
Long
Long
Short
Long
Short
Short
Short

APPENDIX A
Age Range

Domestic Violence All
Domestic Violence All
Drug & Alcohol Problems All
Generic All
Generic All
Generic All
HIV / AIDS All
Homeless Families (ASB) All
Learning Disabilities All
Learning Disabilities All
Learning Disabilities 18+
Mental Health 18-49
Mental Health All
Mental Health 16-64
Mental Health All
Offenders All
Offenders All
Offenders 18-64
Older People 55-94
Older People 55+
Older People 50+
Older People 55+
Physical / Sensory Disabilities 18-64
Refugees 18+
Single Homeless All
Single Homeless All



