Supporting People – List of Floating Support Services

APPENDIX A

Provider and Service Name	Capacity	Support Duration	Primary Client Group	Age Range
Women's Aid Floating / Outreach Service	46		Domestic Violence	All
Shardahghar - Floating Support	10	Short	Domestic Violence	All
Leicester City Council -Substance Use Team	84	Short	Drug & Alcohol Problems	All
Touchstone Housing Association -Floating Support Service	29	Long	Generic	All
Foundation Housing Association - Tenancy Support Service	20	Short	Generic	All
Leicester City Council - Supporting Tenants and Residents (STAR)	493	Short	Generic	All
Leicester Aids Support Service - Service for People Affected by HIV-Aids	17	Long	HIV / AIDS	All
NCH -Leicester New Start Families Project	7	Short	Homeless Families (ASB)	All
Advance Housing Association -Community Living Support (LD)	15	Long	Learning Disabilities	All
Lifeways - Floating Support	8	Long	Learning Disabilities	All
Rathbone - Support in the Community, Move-on	8	Long	Learning Disabilities	18+
National Autistic Society -Asperger Syndrome Support Service	4	Long	Mental Health	18-49
Norton House Limited - Floating	3	Long	Mental Health	All
Foundation Housing Association - B.M.E Mental Health Support Service	11	Short	Mental Health	16-64
Carr Gomm Housing Association -Floating Support	17	Short	Mental Health	All
SHARP - Housing Support and Resettlement	19	Short	Offenders	All
Probation - OASYS	15	Short	Offenders	All
Foundation Housing Association - Ex-Offender Support Service	14	Short	Offenders	18-64
St Matthews Elders Project	75	Long	Older People	55-94
Saffron Support for the Elderly People	35	Long	Older People	55+
Foundation Housing Association -Elderly Support Service	14	Long	Older People	50+
Care & Repair - Care & Repair	150	Short	Older People	55+
Headway	10	Long	Physical / Sensory Disabilities	18-64
Refugee Housing Association - Refugee Tenancy Support Scheme	53	Short	Refugees	18+
Action Homeless Resettlement	15	Short	Single Homeless	All
Leicester City Council -RISE	127	Short	Single Homeless	All
	1299			